Brian Sandoval
Governor



James Wright

Director

Christopher B. Smith *Chief*

Division of Emergency Management/Homeland Security

2478 Fairview Drive Carson City, Nevada 89701 http://dem.nv.gov
Like us on Facebook follow us on Twitter

October 1, 2103

Gail Powell
Public Information Officer
Nevada Department of Public Safety
Emergency Management/Homeland Security
775-687-0325 or gpowell@dps.state.nv.us

Media Advisory

The Nevada Division of Emergency Management/Homeland Security Unveils a New Logo

The Nevada Division of Emergency Management/Homeland Security (NDEM) is pleased to announce the unveiling of its new logo. The refreshed logo preserves its history while showing its forward progress. The new version also incorporates elements of the national Emergency Management logo in an effort to be consistent with several other states and localities. Over the next several months, NDEM will roll out the new, fresh and simplified look.

The Nevada Division of Emergency Management/Homeland Security proudly serves the citizens of the State of Nevada in public safety, emergency preparedness, response and recovery.

Plan Ahead Nevada with your 72-Hour Preparedness Kit. www.dem.nv.gov



XXXX